ST. XAVIER'S COLLEGE JAIPUR



Nevta - Mahapura Road, Jaipur - 302029, Rajasthan, India

Affiliated to the University of Rajasthan Approved under Section 2(f) &12(B) of the UGC Act, 1956 A Christian Minority Jesuit Institution

Ref: SXCJ/ACAD/EVENTS/2024-25/0212

5 August 2024

Inauguration & Orientation of the Academic Year 2024-2025 for the First-Year Students

Jyotirmay: Igniting Young Minds

This is to inform you all that the Students' Council is organizing '*Jyotirmay: Igniting Young Minds*' - the Inauguration & Orientation of the Academic Year 2024-2025 for the First Year Students on **10 August 2024**. It is compulsory for all First-year students to be present with their parents for the programme.

All the students have to fill out this Google form: https://forms.gle/PoKWABe5XAAwWSsg8

Program details are:

Date: 10 August 2024 **Time:** 10:00 AM

Venue: College Auditorium

Instructions for the Students:

- 1. Please carry the receipt of the payment of fees
- 2. Kindly report to your departments by 8:45 AM
- 3. You are expected to be seated in the auditorium by 9:45 AM
- 4. The Google form has to be filled out by **7 August 2024**

Principal St. Xavier's College, Jaipur Nevta-Mahapura Road, Jaipur

Ref: SXCJ/ACAD/EVENT/2024-25/0213-0217

Copy forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:

- 1. Vice-principal, St. Xavier's College Jaipur
- 2. Coordinator, Students' Council, St. Xavier's College Jaipur
- 3. Heads of all the Departments, St. Xavier's College Jaipur
- 4. Website Coordinator, St. Xavier's College Jaipur
- 5. Principal Office, St. Xavier's College Jaipur